
CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA 
RESOLUTION 07-19-30 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, 
AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE FY19 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $55,800 
TO FUND A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE BIDARKI ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Cordova has adopted the City Operating 
Budget and appropriated funds for FY 19 for the period of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019. 

WHEREAS, City staff is requesting amendment to the FY 19 budget by $55,800, to fund 
a change order for the Bidarki roof replacement project; and 

 WHEREAS, to complete the budget amendment, the following line items in the FY 19 
City budget would have to be adjusted by the corresponding amounts as in the chart below: 

Account  Current  Proposed Adjustment Description 
101-390-41095   $55,800   $55,800 General Fund Reserves 
101-901-57340   $37,766   $93,566   $55,800 Transfer to CIP #401 
401-390-49999   $37,766   $93,566   $55,800 Transfer in from GF 
401-701-55004 $115,200 $171,999   $55,800 Bidarki Roof Replacement 

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Cordova, 
authorizes the amendment of the FY19 Budget in the amount of $55,800 listed above. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 31st DAY OF JULY 2019. 

______________________________ 
Clay R. Koplin, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

______________________________ 
Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk 


